e wekois  SUN CITY MONDAY SPRING 2024
Monday 2:00 pm Strikers Family SportsCenter Lanes 23 - 40
Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Y-T-D Scratch Pins +
Place #  Team Name Won Lost WON LOST Pins HDCP
1 14 Team 14 8 0 8 0 1497 2076
2 17 Team 17 8 0 8 0 1452 1998
3 12 JUST FOR FUN 6 2 6 2 1417 1981
4 4 ROCKERS 6 2 6 2 1419 1950
5 10 Team 10 6 2 6 2 1337 1922
6 7 PNHEADS 6 2 6 2 1373 1913
7 5 LUIS & LAS GIRLS 6 2 6 2 1159 1906
8 16 Team 16 6 2 6 2 1404 1896
9 1T Team1 4 4 4 4 1380 1995
10 2 Team?2 4 4 4 4 1404 1959
11 8 SPLITTERS 2 6 2 6 1348 1912
12 9 Team9 2 6 2 6 1251 1902
13 3 ALLEY OOPS 2 6 2 6 1326 1887
14 15 Team 15 2 6 2 6 1290 1884
15 11 Team 11 2 6 2 6 1289 1853
16 6 Team6 2 6 2 6 1259 1850
17 13 Team 13 0 8 0 8 1365 1935
18 18 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
__Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- _Total _ WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- _Total _ WON
23-24  Team 1 646 700 649 1995 4 <> Team 2 649 633 677 1959 4
2526  ALLEY OOPS 604 629 654 1887 2 <---> ROCKERS 635 698 617 1950 6
27-28  LUIS & LAS GIRLS 638 641 627 1906 6 <--> Team 6 643 590 617 1850 2
29-30 PNHEADS 582 675 656 1913 6 <> SPLITTERS 622 653 637 1912 2
31-32 Team9 620 677 605 1902 2 <> Team 10 682 599 641 1922 6
33-34 Team 11 612 586 655 1853 2 <> JUST FOR FUN 663 711 607 1981 6
35-36 Team 13 682 578 675 1935 0 <> Team 14 723 643 710 2076 8
37-38 Team 15 635 648 601 1884 2 <---> Team 16 647 649 600 1896 6
39-40 Team 17 672 642 684 1998 8 <--> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Individual High Averages

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games before they will be listed for high average recognition.
Lane Assignments
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Last Week's Top Scores

18-16 13-17 14-15
11-8 7-10 1517 18-14 16-13

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Series

1497 Team 14
1419 ROCKERS
1404 Team 16

Scratch Series

Team Scratch Game

Team Handicap Game

1998 Team 17
1959 Team 2
1912 SPLITTERS

Handicap Series

523 JUST FOR FUN

495 PNHEADS

467 ALLEY OOPS

467 Team 11
Scratch Game

700 Team 1

682 Team 10
682 Team 13

Handicap Game

Men

Women

689
607
585

441
439
378

BOB IZER

RALPH RENNINGHOFF

JOSEPH FERGUSON

DIANE DONOVAN
CAROL KIERNAN
SHARON CORN

227
225
220

182
148
143

Season High Scores

BOB COLLARINI
RICH FINNOCHIO
LOU KOCH

MARGIE SINGER
NANCY DUNKLE
DIANE CONNOR

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Series

Team Scratch Game

Team Handicap Game

1497 Team 14
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1998 Team 17

523 JUST FOR FUN
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Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game
1419 ROCKERS 1959 Team 2 495 PNHEADS 682 Team 10
1404 Team 16 1912 SPLITTERS 467 ALLEY OOPS 682 Team 13
467 Team 11
Bowlers must have a minimum of 9 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.
Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game

Men 689 BOB IZER 227 BOB COLLARINI

607 RALPH RENNINGHOFF 225 RICH FINNOCHIO

585 JOSEPH FERGUSON 220 LOU KOCH
Women 441 DIANE DONOVAN 182 MARGIE SINGER

439 CAROL KIERNAN 148 NANCY DUNKLE

378 SHARON CORN 143 DIANE CONNOR

Team Rosters
High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers _ Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
1-Team 1 Lane 26 HDCP=205 Avg=430
MARGIE SINGER bk128 82 427 3 182 427 117 182 128 427 673
ALLAN ANDERSON bk138 73 446 3 156 446 156 146 144 446 665
MICHAEL PRUE bk164 50 507 3 172 507 168 167 172 507 657
2 -Team 2 Lane 27 HDCP=185 Avg=453
JUDY KEITH bk122 88 367 3 125 367 125 119 123 367 631
MIKE CONROY bk144 68 444 3 155 444 155 145 144 444 648
RICH FINNOCHIO bk187 29 593 3 225 593 184 184 225 593 680
3 - ALLEY OOPS Lane 23 HDCP=187 Avg=451
NANCY DUNKLE bk130 81 408 3 148 408 137 123 148 408 651
BILL WALTERS bk159 54 443 3 161 443 132 161 150 443 605
BOB PAUL bk162 52 475 3 169 475 148 158 169 475 631
4 - ROCKERS Lane 28 HDCP=177 Avg=462
MIKE CONNOR bk138 73 373 3 137 373 137 125 111 373 592
CAROL KIERNAN bk142 70 439 3 180 439 127 180 132 439 649
RALPH RENNINGHOFF bk182 34 607 3 216 607 194 216 197 607 709
5 - LUIS & LAS GIRLS Lane 25 HDCP=249 Avg=383
PIERRETTE TOMPKINS bk101 107 311 3 117 311 91 117 103 311 632
PAT GUSTINA bk121 89 362 3 127 362 127 118 117 362 629
LUIS LOPEZ bk161 53 486 3 17 486 171 157 158 486 645
6 -Team 6 Lane 24 HDCP=197 Avg=440
S00Z HEBERT bk120 90 342 3 116 342 113 113 116 342 612
TOM MIRACCO bk156 57 426 3 151 426 142 133 151 426 597
DIXIE KIERNAN bk164 50 491 3 191 491 191 147 153 491 641
7 - PNHEADS Lane 31 HDCP=180 Avg=459
RON STAMEY bk132 79 397 3 1M 397 118 138 141 397 634
DIANE WAGNER bk145 67 360 3 130 360 117 130 113 360 561
BOB COLLARINI bk182 34 616 3 227 616 167 227 222 616 718
8 - SPLITTERS Lane 34 HDCP=188 Avg=449
SHARON CORN bk127 83 378 3 142 378 122 142 114 378 627
WALTER RENNINGHOFF bk157 56 494 3 180 494 156 158 180 494 662
BOB TOMPKINS bk165 49 476 3 165 476 156 165 155 476 623
9-Team 9 Lane 33 HDCP=217 Avg=418
MARYJANE ANDERSON bk105 103 344 3 129 344 117 129 98 344 653
TOM GIBSON bk151 62 451 3 0 0 134 179 138 451 637
BARBARA BARRY bk162 52 0 0 0 0 al52 al152 al152 456 612
10-Team 10 Lane 30 HDCP=195 Avg=442
GLENNA POULIOTTE bk117 92 317 3 119 317 95 103 119 317 593
BOB SULLIVAN bk155 58 508 3 193 508 193 131 184 508 682
DICK DEMARANVILLE bk170 45 512 3 199 512 199 170 143 512 647
11 -Team 11 Lane 29 HDCP=188 Avg=449
TRISH O'HAGAN bk117 92 372 3 134 372 130 108 134 372 648
DAVE SCHMOTZER bk143 69 375 3 134 375 134 114 127 375 582
BOB WAGNER bk189 27 542 3 206 542 160 176 206 542 623
12 - JUST FOR FUN Lane 32 HDCP=188 Avg=450
PAT WILL bk131 80 364 3 1M 364 133 141 90 364 604
KEN DONOVAN bk153 60 468 3 188 468 131 188 149 468 648
JOSEPH FERGUSON bk166 48 585 3 211 585 211 194 180 585 729
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High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  _Sers _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
13 -Team 13 Lane 37 HDCP=190 Avg=448
DIANE CONNOR bk131 80 377 3 143 377 143 107 127 377 617
LOU KOCH bk152 61 524 3 220 524 173 131 220 524 707
GARY ZAUF bk165 49 464 3 176 464 176 150 138 464 611
14 - Team 14 Lane 39 HDCP=193 Avg=444
CHUCK DIETRICH bk123 87 367 3 132 367 131 104 132 367 628
DIANE DONOVAN bk146 66 441 3 156 441 132 153 156 441 639
BOB IZER bk175 40 689 3 267 689 267 193 229 689 809
15-Team 15 Lane 40 HDCP=198 Avg=438
MARY PLATT bk113 96 363 3 140 363 128 140 95 363 651
WAYNE KERKOFF bk159 54 0 0 0 0 al49 al149 al49 447 609
GEORGE RAZZINO bk166 48 480 3 161 480 160 161 159 480 624
16 - Team 16 Lane 36 HDCP=108 Avg=319
STELLA PERKINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
THOR JOHANSSON bk159 54 460 3 186 460 186 125 149 460 622
LES SLOANE bk160 54 498 3 181 498 155 181 162 498 660
17 - Team 17 Lane 38 HDCP=182 Avg=456
LOU SINGER bk131 80 438 3 158 438 154 126 158 438 678
RETA SPARR bk149 63 487 3 0 0 178 158 151 487 676
CARMINE RAVENOLA bk176 39 527 3 193 527 158 176 193 527 644

18 - BYE Lane 35 HDCP=0 Avg=0

Temporary Substitutes

High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Game  Sers Game Sers Total
TOM CHYMCZUK bk194 23 0 0 0 0 0 0
JANICE CLEARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TONY GARGIULO bk143 69 0 0 0 0 0 0
DENYSE HANEY bk106 102 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUANE OXLEY bk157 56 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERT PERKINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LINDA PRUE bk132 79 0 0 0 0 0 0
GERALD VETTER bk157 56 3 179 446 614
DAVE WILL bk141 71 0 0 0 0
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